AMENDED IN BOARD 07/15/2014 RESOLUTION NO. 272-14

FILE NO. 140789

[Nancy Lim Yee Day - July 18, 2014]

Resolution declaring July 18, 2014, as Nancy Lim Yee Day in the City and County of San Francisco, on the occasion of her retirement after 39 years of dedicated service in the Department of Public Health at the Chinatown Child Developmental Center.

WHEREAS, Nancy Lim Yee served the City and County of San Francisco for 39 years in the Department of Public Health at the Chinatown Child Developmental Center; and

WHEREAS, Nancy Lim Yee has been an inspirational leader; guiding, teaching and supporting her dedicated staff as they provided outpatient mental health services to children, youth and their families; and

WHEREAS, Nancy Lim Yee immigrated from China as a toddler and learned valuable lessons from her hard working parents, extended family, neighbors, peers, and mentors; and

WHEREAS, She built upon these lessons and values at St. Mary's, Lowell High School, San Francisco State University, and the University of California, Berkeley; and

WHEREAS, Nancy Lim Yee is committed to community and volunteerism through service on boards, councils and commissions including: St. Mary's School, SF Developmental Disabilities Council, Inc; The Arc of San Francisco; SFUSD Community Advisory Council for Special Education; Kai Ming Head Start, Inc; Association for Chinese Families of the Disabled; Ethnic Minority Advisory Committee; State Department of Developmental Services; Chinese Performing Arts Foundation; Asian Pacific Islander Social Work Council; NASW California Chapter; Koshland Chinatown Council; Protection and Advocacy, Inc, appointed by the California Assembly House Speaker; SF Chinatown Technology for Disabilities Project; NICOS Chinatown Wellness Village Project; Portsmouth

Supervisors Mar, Chiu, Yee **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

Plaza Parking Corporation; NICOS Chinese Health Coalition; and the Children and Families Commission of First 5 SF; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends and appreciates her hard work, vision and loyalty; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco declares July 18, 2014, Nancy Lim Yee Day in the City and County of San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number: 140789

Date Passed: July 15, 2014

Resolution declaring July 18, 2014, as Nancy Lim Yee Day in the City and County of San Francisco, on the occasion of her retirement after 39 years of dedicated service in the Department of Public Health at the Chinatown Child Developmental Center.

July 15, 2014 Board of Supervisors - AMENDED

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Breed, Campos, Chiu, Cohen, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Tang, Wiener and Yee

July 15, 2014 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED AS AMENDED

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Breed, Campos, Chiu, Cohen, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Tang, Wiener and Yee

File No. 140789

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED AS AMENDED on 7/15/2014 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

UNSIGNED Mayor 7/25/2014 Date Approved

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution, not being signed by the Mayor within the time limit as set forth in Section 3.103 of the Charter, or time waived pursuant to Board Rule 2.14.2, became effective without his approval in accordance with the provision of said Section 3.103 of the Charter or Board Rule 2.14.2.

Angela Calvillo

Clerk of the Board

Page 48